Proportional fl ow control valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.6-644E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 11 25
Proportional 3-way flow control valve
Screw-in cartridge
Direct operated, pressure compensated•
Q• max = 40 l/min, pmax = 350 bar

M22x1,5
ISO 7789
TYPE CODE
 Q D P PM22 -  -  /   -   #
Flow control valve
3-way construction
Proportional
Screw-in cartridge M22 x 1,5
Nominal volume flow rates QN  8 l/min  8
 16 l/min 16
 25 l/min 25
Standard nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12
 24 VDC G24
 without solenoid coil X5
Slip-on coil Metal housing, round W
 Metal housing, square M *
Electric connection Connector socket EN 175301-803 / ISO 4400 D
 Connector socket AMP Junior-Timer J
 Connector Deutsch DT04-2P G
Sealing material NBR
 FKM (Viton) D1
Manual override Armature tube closed (standard)
 With screwed sealing plug  HB0
 With manual emergency actuation HB4.5
Design-Index (Subject to change)
* Only available in conjunction with other nominal voltages
 and connection versions. (See data sheet 1.1-174)
1
2
31
2
3
Proportional fl ow control valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.6-644E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 11 25
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
 pressure tight
Standard nominal voltage U = 12 VDC U = 24 VDC
Limiting current IG = 1360 mA IG = 680 mA
Relative duty factor 100 % ED (see data sheet 1.1- 430)
Protection class Connection version
acc. to  EN 60 529 D: IP 65
 J: IP 66
 G: IP 67 and 69K
For further electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-173 (W)
  1.1-174 (M)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
 (Required filtration grade β 6…10 ≥ 75)
 see data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure pmax = 350 bar
Nominal volume flow rates QN = 8 l/min, 15 l/min, 25 l/min
Max. volume flow Qmax = 40 l/min (1 → 2)
Min. volume flow Qmin = 0,1 l/min
Hysteresis ≤ 7 % ٭
at optimal dither signal ٭
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  ν = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (I) Volume fl ow adjustment characteristics 1 → 3 (p3 = 200 bar) Q = f (p) Volume flow pressure characteristics (I = IG)
Δp = f (Q) Pressure drop-volume flow characteristics  1→ 2 (I = 0 mA) Δp = f (Q) Pressure drop-volume flow characteristics  1 → 3 (I = IG)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Q [l/min]
K0966.ai30
25